GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION CHANGLANG DISTRICT: CHANGLANG

NO.EDN-01/ISSE/ICT-APPTT/2022-23/

Dated Changlang the 21st July /2023

O RD E R

In pursuance of administrative approval vide No.471968/2023/ dated 27th Feb/2023 the following newly recruited teachers are hereby engaged as ICT Instructors on contract basis in the fixed pay of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only with effect from the date of joining in the school against Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Samagra Shiksha (ISSE). They are posted to the schools shown against each:-

	Name of ICT instructors	Designation	Place of Posting	Remarks
SI/No.	Name of IC1 mstructors	Designation		Elementary school
1	Ms. Jungnem Langching	ICT Instructor	GUPS Injan	
2	Sh. Shonglong Shungkho	ICT Instructor	GUPS Mudoidweep	Elementary school
3	Sh. Ampa Haisa	ICT Instructor	GUPS Changlang Town	Elementary school
4	Ms. Lingnang Tikhak	ICT Instructor	GUPS Empen	Elementary school
	Ms. Acha Techi	ICT Instructor	GUPS Devpuri	Elementary school
5		ICT Instructor	GUPS Magantong	Elementary school
6	Sh. Dakgi Eshi	ICT Instructor	GUPS Moitripur	Elementary school
7	Ms. Tusang Shungkho		GUPS Jyostsnapur-I	Elementary school
8	Ms. Minpi Kenglang	ICT Instructor	GHSS Changlang	Secondary school
9	Sh. Thaneshwar Verma	ICT Instructor		Secondary school
10	Sh. Arjun Deori	ICT Instructor	GSS Bijoypur-I	
11	Ms.Rufina Mura	ICT Instructor	GSS Dumpothar	Secondary school
	Sh. Lakpa Tamang	ICT Instructor	GSS Gautampur	Secondary school
12		ICT Instructor	GSS Namphai-I	Secondary school
13	Ms. Koptik Mossang	ICT Instructor	GSS Laktong	Secondary school
14	Ms. Moncha Techi		KGBV Kharsang	Secondary school
18	Ms. Shawana Mitai	ICT Instructor		Secondary school
16	Sh. Sambang Tesia	ICT Instructor	KGBV Magantong	Becondary sensor

The appointment is subject to the following conditions:-

- a) The contract teacher has no right to claim for regular appointment/regularization of the post after expiry of contract appointment.
- b) No Earned leave is permissible except casual leave as per Central Civil Service Leave Rule as per terms and condition mentioned in the agreement copy.
- c) During contract services period he/she is not entitle for medical reimbursement, winter allowances, children educational allowances, reimbursement of tuition fees, leave travel concession(LTC), special compensatory allowances etc.
- d) The Second Party shall be entitled for drawal of salary for 10 (ten) months only for academic session.

- e) The contract ICT instructor have to report his/her duty at posting place within 7(seven) days from the date of joining in the office of the DDSE, failing which his/her engagement order will be automatically be treated as cancelled without further notice.
- f) He/She is not entitled to subscribed GPF or CGEIS or other schemes during the period of contract services.
- g) No representation will be accepted for change of posting place.
- h) The other terms and conditions of services which are not specified shall be governed by the relevant rules and orders enforced by the Central/State Govt. from time to time.
- The appointed ICT instructor has to sign an agreement for contract before receiving this i) engagement order.

Sd/- Sunny K. Singh Deputy Commissioner, Cum-DPD Samagra Shiksha/ISSE District Changlang Dated Changlang the 21st July/2023

NO. EDN-01/ISSE/ICT-APPTT/2022-23/ 56 9-6 (1

- 1) The State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha/ISSE Govt. A.P. Itanagar for information please.
- 2) The Director of School Education, Govt. A.P. Itanagar for information please.
- 3) The Deputy Commissioner, Changlang District Changlang for information please.
- 4) The Dy. SPD, Samagra Shiksha/ISSE Govt. of A.P Itanagar for information please.
- 5) The SPC ICT Itanagar for information please.
- 6) All the BEOs/BRCCs/CRCCs for information.
- 7) The person concern for information.
- 8) The Principal/HM/Teacher I/C. of GHSS/GSS/GUPS for information and necessary action.
- 9) The accounts branch (ISSE) for information and necessary action.
- 10) Office Copy.

p/File

(Tage Kakki) Dy.Director of school Education Cum-DPO Samagra Shiksha, Changlang Distric

11